Read USA Inc

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
Chase Operating - 9338
Vectra Bank Colorado
Total Bank Accounts
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable (A/R)
Total Accounts Receivable
Other Current Assets
1100 - Pledges and Grants Receivables
1160 - Pledge Receivable - NPV Discount
1201 - A/R - Accounts Receivable
1305-CareerSource of Northeast Florida Grant
1325 - ReCast Cares Grant
1330 - DCPS Contract
Other Current Assets
1150 - Pledges Receivable - Non-current
Total Other Current Assets
Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
1509 - Technology and Equipment
1512 - Curriculum
1513 - Curriculum Portal
1550 Accumulated depreciation
1560 - Accumulated amortization
Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable (A/P)
Total Accounts Payable
Credit Cards
Business Card 5018
Business Platinum Card® (1004) - 2
Total Credit Cards
Other Current Liabilities
2100 - Accrued Payroll

Total

3,837
0
3,837

2,083
2,083

1,330,843
-493,837
21,932
162,000
10,050
198,625

1,719,702
1,719,702
2,949,315
2,955,236

59,718
472,796
28,348
-221,313
-5,254
334,294
3,289,530

582,370
582,370

40,226

40,226

3,173



2105 - Accrued Expenses -538,560

2110 - Accrued Expenses - Tutoring Contract 0
2244 - Due - Homkor of Mo Inc. 400,000
Homkor Line of Credit 0
Total Other Current Liabilities -135,387
Total Current Liabilities 487,209
Total Liabilities 487,209
Equity
Retained Earnings 4,166,430
Net Income -1,364,109
Total Equity 2,802,321
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 3,289,530
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DRAFT Financials, not Final until audit is complete
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Modified Income Statement 000's

Program Income . . 3,019.3 1,271.4 106.4
Program Acrrual Adjustment 137.7 152.3 200.1 257.6 330.8 (349.8) - - - - - - 728.7 -

Donation Income 116.8 91.4 (166.8) 13 45.2 3.2 - - - - - - 91.0 1,193.6 340.9 (133.4)
Donation Income Accrual Adjustment - - 206.9 36.3 5.9 134.3 - - - - - - 383.4 -

Income 308.2 243.8 248.2 297.2 383.6 158.3 - - - - - - 1,639.4 4,212.9 1,612.3 (136.5)
Expenses (Program + G&A)

Payroll and Benefits 53.2 160.4 131.0 175.9 81.7 2315 - - - - - - 833.6 1,810.3 853.0 19.3
Office and Technology 16.2 8.9 10.9 10.3 9.2 9.6 - - - - - - 65.0 124.0 60.1 4.9
Facilities 6.2 3.1 4.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 - - - - - - 22.7 43.2 23.2 0.5
Professional Services 28.0 16.2 13.3 8.4 15.3 8.5 - - - - - - 89.8 146.7 92.0 21
Development / Donor Relations 10.7 10.6 8.6 10.9 2.6 - - - - - - - 43.4 140.3 51.3 7.9
Loan Repayment - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0
Reserves - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0
Program Expenses 188.9 113.1 98.5 155.7 144.1 72.6 - - - - - - 772.9 1,731.2 659.4 (113.5)
Expenses (ex CapEx) 303.2 312.3 266.3 364.3 256.0 325.3 - - - - - - 1,827.5 3,995.7 1,738.9 (88.6)
Adjusted Operating Income 5.0 (68.5) (18.1) (67.1) 127.6 (167.0) - - - - - - (188.1) 217.2 (126.6) 217.2

Depreciation/Amortization - - - - - 63.9
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